
CONTENTS. 

PAGE 

Collegium Sancti J ohannis, not Collegium divi J ohannis (continued) 1 

H. F R.-S. 33 

Utopias in Literature. 11 34 

An Evening Reverie 43 

" Seeing the Zep " 44 

' Divus or ' Sanctus ' 51 

"Say, is grief folly" 55 

s. p c. 688 57 

A' Few Earnest Words on Samuel Butler 60 

Two Epigrams Translated . 74 

��w � 

Roll of Honour 77 

Obituary: 

Rev. Prof. Henry Melvill Gwatkin, M.A. 108 

A. S. Tetley, M.A. 118 

Charles Thomas Clough, M.A., LL.D., F.G.S. 121 

Waiter Edward Koch, M.A. 124 

Our Chronicle 127 

Our War List 139 

The Library 153 

Utopias in Literature. Ill. 157 

When the Past was Present 166 

Three Northumbrian Battles. 11. and Ill. 168 

Epigrams 177 

Kanthi 178 

Sors Vergiliana, Sors Horatiana 186 

Some Parallelisms in the Poets 187 

The British Sphere of Persia 191 



iv CONTENTS. 

1 Divus' and 1 Sanctus' in 1511-1516 

The Public Orator and ' Divus' 

Cadets in College 

"Beats" 

Roll of Honour 

Obituary: 

Rev. Henry Whitehead Moss, M.A. 

Obituary for 1916 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

Our War List 

Cervantes 

Hellenism in Being 

The Commemoration Sermon 

Circumstance 

Rath Jatra 

Captive 

H. M. Gwatkin 

Of Bernard Adams 

The Gillespie Band-A Retrospect 

• Auld Lang Syne' in Russian 

Beats. 11. 

Review 

Roll of Honour 

Obituary: 

Rev. Joseph Bickersteth Mayor 

John Arnold Nicklin 

Henry Josiah Sharpe 

Canon Edward Alexander Stuart 

Our War List 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

197 

200 

206 

209 

212 

217 

224 

240 

248 

�51 

253 

265 

266 

274 

276 

285 

286 

291 

292 

298 

299 

303 

304 

323 

329 

344 

347 

349 

351 

360 

THE EAGLE. 

October Term, 1916. 

COLLEGIUM SANCTI JOHANNIS, 

not 

Collegiu111 divi J ohannis. 

(Continued from Vol. XXXVII., p. 332.) 

(271a) THE EARLY STATUTES AND 0HDINANCES OF THE 

CoLLEGE. 

First edition, date Wednesday 9 April 1511 

It gives me pleasure to be able to announce that, on 
Saturday the 2nd of September last, I discovered and 
identified the 1511 STATUTES of the College, which I had 
been assured had never existed, or if they had, no longer 
existed now 

(27lb) I have to qualify this statement by saying, that the 
whole Code of 1511 has as yet not come to light, but only twelve 
Rellum leaves of it. These twelve leaves, however, enable 
me to give a fairly clear bibliographical and palaeographical 
description of the Volume of Statutes, which the first Master and the first three Fellows of the College of St John the Evangelist received and accepted, on Wednesday the 9th of April 1511, from Lady Margaret's Executors when they founded and established that College in the stead and on the 

VOL. XXXVIII. 
B 




