

CONTENTS.

	PAGE
Collegium Sancti Johannis, not Collegium divi Johannis (continued)	1
H, F RS.	33
Utopias in Literature. II	34
An Evening Reverie	43
"Seeing the Zep"	44
'Divus or 'Sanctus'	51
"Say, is grief folly".	55
S. P C. 688	57
A 'Few Earnest Words on Samuel Butler	60
Two Epigrams Translated .	74
Review	75
Roll of Honour	77
Obituary:	
Rev. Prof. Henry Melvill Gwatkin, M.A.	108
A. S. Tetley, M.A.	118
Charles Thomas Clough, M.A., LL.D., F.G.S.	121
Walter Edward Koch, M.A.	124
Our Chronicle .	127
Our War List	139
The Library	153
Utopias in Literature. III.	157
When the Past was Present	166
Three Northumbrian Battles. II. and III.	168
^E pigrams	177
Kanthi	178
Sors Vergiliana, Sors Horatiana	186
Some Parallelisms in the Poets	187
The British Sphere of Persia	101

CONTENTS.

Divus and Sanctus in 131.	1-131	.0	*					194
The Public Orator and 'Divus	3,					,		200
Cadets in College .								200
"Beats"		,		×			ŧ	209
Roll of Honour								212
Obituary:								
Rev. Henry Whitehead Mo	oss, I	M.A.						217
Obituary for 1916					,			224
Our Chronicle . ,								240
The Library								248
Our War List								251
Cervantes					,			253
Hellenism in Being		,						265
The Commemoration Sermon			į.					266
Circumstance .				14.				274
Rath Jatra .								276
Captive		,				. 1		285
H. M. Gwatkin					E			286
Of Bernard Adams				,		v	,	291
The Gillespie Band—A Retrosp	ect							292
Auld Lang Syne' in Russian				,		. 11		298
Beats. II.			:					299
Review		,						303
Roll of Honour			,					304
Obituary:								
Rev. Joseph Bickersteth Ma	ayor	r					1.	323
John Arnold Nicklin								329
Henry Josiah Sharpe								344
Canon Edward Alexander	Stua	rt	,					347
Our War List				r			i.	349
Our Chronicle			ь					351
The Library								360